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Rider 32 Provider EVV Impacts 

Beginning Sept. 1, the Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC) will 
transition Medicaid-only services for dually eligible clients (clients who are eligible 
for both Medicare and Medicaid) enrolled in Medicaid managed care from a fee-for-
service (FFS) to a managed care service delivery system. Managed Care 
Organizations (MCOs) will be responsible for the adjudication of these claims. 

Provider Responsibilities: 

Providers must update authorizations in their EVV System for Rider 32 services 
requiring an EVV visit that are transitioned from TMHP to the MCO for payment. 
Providers must submit claims for EVV Required Medicaid-only services for dual 
eligible clients enrolled in Medicaid managed care directly to TMHP for EVV claim 
matching. 

• TMHP will forward these claims to the MCO with the EVV claims matching 
results. 

• TMHP will no longer pay these claims. 

Providers should contact the member’s MCO directly for claim status updates and 
questions related to adjudication. 

  

For reference, the EVV Service Bill Codes Tables are listed below: 

• EVV PCS Service Bill Codes Table – version 12.0 (Excel) 

• EVV HHCS Service Bill Codes Table – version 2.1 (Excel) 

   

https://www.hhs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/documents/doing-business-with-hhs/providers/long-term-care/evv/evv-service-bill-codes-table.xlsx
https://www.hhs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/documents/evv-hhcs-service-bill-codes-table.xlsx
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/links-1.govdelivery.com/CL0/https:*2F*2Fwww.hhs.texas.gov*2F/1/01000198672c4dfc-6803247f-4922-4caf-8828-f8427cb0ec64-000000/p0Krx_oN36hrx34i669EOwRuqRfWXxSnsvWC1FQWRcM=416__;JSUl!!IZ3lH8c!yfR3yYbX0PXwIwcgjqKdLI1qfgE7dGeLwY4MJy6J3V9T9B80MVV1qbFBR0_FE9a8OBWt0FdU4U0rUc1lz0IHB-B9urccpAfMuQ$

